Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

Watthew 8. Alt
Athletlc Director

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy {850) 916-4106

Gulf Broeze, FL 32561

Fax: (850) 916-41.09

- 17-1 Bo asketba chul |

Date Opponent Site 9th JV  Varsity
Nov. 27 (Mon) Rocky Bayou Away 530 7:00
Dec. 1 (Fri) Pace High Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Dec. 2 (Sat) Washington High Away 4:30  6:00 7:30
Dec 4 (Mon) Escambia Charter School Away 6:30
Dec. 5 (Tues) J.M. Tate Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Dec. 8 (Fri) Niceville High ** Home 4:00 5:30 7:00
Dec. 12 (Tues) West Florida High Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Dec. 14 (Thurs) Milton High Away 4:30  6:00 7:30
Dec. 15 (Fri) Navarre High ** Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Dec, 28-30 In the Game Tournament Home TED
Jan. 9 (Tues) West Florida High Away 4:30  6:00 7:30
Jan 11 (Thurs) Milton High Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Jan 12 (Fri) Navarre High** Away 430 6:00 7:30
Jan. 16 (Tues) J.M, Tate High ** Home 4:30 6:00 730
Jan 20 (Saf) Escambia Charter School Home 6:30
Jan. 22 (Mon) Pensacola Catholic Home 5:30 7406
Jan. 25 (Thurs) Niceville High** Away 4:00 5:30 7:00
Jan. 29 (Mon) Rocky Bayou Home 5:30  7:00
Jan. 30 (Tues) Washington High Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Feb. 2 (Fri) Pace High Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Feb, 9 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Away 6:00 _ 7:30
Feb. 13 (Tues) District 1-8A Semi-Final Games Gulf Breeze 6:00 7:30
Feb. 16 (Fri) District 1-8A Final Gulf Breeze 7:007
Feb. 22 (Thurs) Region 1-8A Quarter-Final Games TBD TBD
Feb. 27 (Tues) Region 1-8A Semi-Final Games TBD TBD
Mar. 2 (Fri) Region 1-8A Finals TBD TBD
Mar. 6-10 (Tues-Sat) State 8A Semi-Finals/Finals Lakeland, F1. TBD

** District Game

Head Coach:

Assistant Coaches:

Bold type - HOME Game

Jerrod Denmon

Ryan Ottensmeyer, Scott Paschall, Adam Smith, & Tyler Franks

September 14, 2017



Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy
Gulf Breeze, FL. 32561

2017-18 Girls Basketball Schedule

OLP

INS

Matthew S. ARt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106
Fax: (850) 916-4109

Date Opponent Site JV Varsity
Nov. 29 (Wed) Pace High Home 5:30  7:00
Nov. 30 {Thurs) Niceville High** Away 5:30  7:.00
Dec. 2 (Sat) Pensacola Catholic Away 4:30 600
Dec. 5 (Tues) Milton High Home 5:30 7:00
Dec. 7 (Thurs) Navarre High ** Home 5:30  7:00
Dec. 8 (Fri) J.M. Tate High ** Away 5:30  7:00
Dec. 11 (Mon) Central Home 6:00 7:15
Dec. 13 (Wed) Escambia Home 5:30  7:00
Dec. 14 (Fhurs) Baker Home 5:30  7:00
Dec. 28-30 In the Game Tournament Home TBD
Jan. 9 (Tucs) Niceville High** Home 5:30 7:00
Jan. 10 (Wed) Pace High Away © 530 7:00
Jan. 11 (Thurs) Navarre High ** Away 530 7:00
Jan. 18 (Thurs) J.M. Tate High ** Home 5:30  7:00
Jan. 23 (Tues) Pensacola Catholic Home 5:30  7:00
Jan. 24 (Wed) Escambia Away 5:30  7:00
Jan. 26 (Fri) Baker Away 5:30  7:60
Jan. 29 (Mon) Central Away 6:00 7:15
Jan. 30 (Tues) Milton High Away 5:30 7:00
Feb 6 (Tues) District 1-8A Semi-Final Games Gulf Breeze  5:30 7:00
Feb, 9 (Fri) District 1-8A Final Gulf Breeze 7:00
Feb. 15 (Thurs) Region 1-8A Quarter-Final Games TBD TBD
Feb. 20 (Tues) Region 1-8A Semi-Final Games TBD TBD
Feb. 23 (Fri) Region 1-8A Finals TBD TBD
Feb. 27-Mar, 3 (Tues-Sat)  State 8 A Semi-Finals/Finals Lakeland, FL TBD

** District Game

Coaches:

Bold type - HOME Game

Christy Gray and McKenna Wyrosdick

Updated September 14, 2017



Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Preeze, FL 32561

Date Opponent Site JV / Varsity
Nov 8 (Wed) Niceville High # Away 6:00
Nov 14 (Tues) Pine Forest High** Away 7:00
Nov 16 (Thurs) West Florida High** Away 5:00 / 7:00
Nov 18 (Sat) Arnold High Home 11:00
Nov 20 (Mon) Pine Forest High** Home 7:00
Nov 21 (Tues) Navarre High Home 5:30 / 7:30
Nov 27 (Mon) Mosley High Away 5:00 / 7:00
Nov 30 (Thurs) Choctawhatchee High** Away 5:00 / 7:00
Dec 4 (Mon) West Florida High** Home 5:30 / 7:30
Dec 6 (Wed) Pensacola High** Home 5:30¢ / 7:30
Dec 8-9 (Fri-Sat) Navarre High JV Tournament Navarre TBD
Dec 12 (Tues) Fort Walton Beach High** Home 5:30 / 7:30
Dec 15-16 (Fri-Sat) Gulf Breeze Tournament Home TBD
Jan 9 (Tues) Pensacola High** Away 5:00 / 7:00
Jan 12 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic High Home 5:30 / 7:30
Jan 16 (Tues) Choetawhatchee High#* Home 5:30 / 7:30
Jan 19 (Fri) Fort Walton Beach High** Away 5:00 / 7:00
Jan 22 (Mon) Pace High » Home 5:30 / 7:30
Jan 25 (Thurs) Pensacola Catholic High Away 5:00 / 7:00
Jan 30 (Tues) District 1-3A Quarterfinal GBHS TBD
Jan 31 (Wed) District 1-3A Semifinal GBHS TBD
Feb 2 (Fri) District 1-3A Final GBHS TBD
Feb 8 (Thurs) Region 1-3A Quarterfinal TBD 7:00
Feb 13 (Tues) Region 1-3A Semifinal TBD 7:00
Feb 16 (Fri) Region 1-3A Final TBD 7:00
Feb 21-24 (Wed-Sat) State 3A Final Four TBD TBD

*#* District Game

2017-18 Boys Soccer Schedule

Bold type - HOME Game

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

{850) 9186-41.06

Fax: (850) 91.6-4109

# Preseason Games
$ Game at Ashton Brosnaham Stadium

AN Senior Night

Note: Games with only one game time will be VARSITY ONLY.

Varsity Coach: Austin King
JV Couaches: Nate Kramer, Brad Parrish



Darnlel F. Brothers
Principal

Matthew . Alt
Athietic Director

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy (850) 216-41.06

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

Fax: (850) 916-4109

Nov. 1 {Wed) Preseason Twin Oaks TBD
Nov. 4 (Sat) Preseason Twin Oaks TBD
Nov. 7 (Tues) West Florida School of Technology** Away 5:30 7:30
Nov. 9 (Thurs) Milton High Home 5:30  7:30
Nov. 14 (Tues) Pine Forest High** Away 5:00
Nov. 15 (Wed) Choctawhatchee High** Home 5:30  7:30
Nov. 16 (Thurs) J.M. Tate High Home 5:30 7:30
Nov. 20 (Mon) Pine Forest High ** Home 5:30
Nov. 28 (Tues) A, Crawford Mosley High Home 5:00 7:00
Nov. 30 (Thurs) Fort Walton Beach High** Home 5:30 7:30
Dec. 2 (Sat) J.R. Arnold High Home 12:00 2:00
Dec. 5 (Tues) Navarre High Home 5:30 7:30
Dec. 7 (Thurs) Pensacola High** Home 5:30 7:30
Dec. & (Fri) JV Navarre Tournament Away TBD

Dec. 9 (Sat) JV Navarre Tournament Away TBD

Dee. 13 (Wed) West Florida School of Technology** Home 5:30  7:30

Senior Night

Dec. 15-16 (Fri-Sat) Gulf Breeze Tournament Home TED
Jan. 5 (Fri) Fort Walton Beach High** Away 5:00 7:00
Jan. 8 (Mon) Pensacola High** Away 5:30  7:30
Jan. 9 (Tues) J M. Tate Away 5:30  7:30
Jan. 12 (Fri) Choctawhatchee High** Away 5:00 7:00
Jan. 15 (Mon) Pace High Away 5:30  7:30
Jan. 17 (Wed) Navatre High Away 5:30 730
Jan. 18 (Thurs) _ Niceville High Home 3:30 _7:30
Jan. 23 (Tues) District 1-3A Quarter-Final Games GBHS  5:00/7:00

Jan. 24 (Wed) District 1-3A Semi-Final Games GBHS  5:00/7:00

Jan. 26 (Fri) District 1-3A Final GBHS 6:00

Feb. 6 (Tues) Region 1-3A Quarter-Final Games TBD TBD
Feb. 9 (Fri) Region 1-3A Semi-Final Games TBD TBD
Feb. 13 (Tues) Region 1-3A Finals TBD TBD
Feb. 16 (Fri) State 3A Semi-Finals TBD TBD
Feb. 21 & 23 (wearri) FHSAA 3A State Finals TBD TBD

** District Game

Coaches:

9/13/2017

207-1 irls occe cheule

Bold type — HOME Game

Ryan Williams, Bianca Foley, Kristen Barona




